



**REAR SHACKLE  
MOUNT BRACKET**

**One Driver Side Bracket  
&  
One Passenger Side Bracket**



**FRONT LEAF SPRING  
MOUNT BRACKET**

**One Driver Side Bracket  
&  
One Passenger Side Bracket**



**REAR LEAF SHACKLE**

**One Driver Side Shackle  
&  
One Passenger Side Shackle**



**REAR SHOCK  
LOWER MOUNT (2)**



**U-BOLT  
MOUNT PLATE**



**LT1 LEAF SPRING (2)**



**BOOGIE BUMP  
DROP BRACKET (2)**



**PARKING BRAKE  
BRACKET (1)**



**BOOGIE BUMPS (2)**

# HARDWARE AND ACCESSORIES



2 - 5/8" X 5.5" GR8 BOLTS  
2 - GR8 5/8" WASHERS  
2 - 5/8" NYLOCK NUTS



U-BOLTS  
+ 8 NUTS  
(3.5" OR 4.0")



4 - 5/8" X 5" GR8 BOLTS  
4 - GR8 5/8" WASHERS  
4 - 5/8" NYLOCK NUTS



14 - 1/2" X 1-1/2"  
BLACK PHOSPHATE  
FLANGE BOLTS  
W/ LOCK NUTS



4 - 7/16" X 1" GR8 BOLTS  
4 - 7/16" GR8 NYLOCK NUTS  
8 - 7/16" GR8 WASHERS



4 - 3/8" X 1" GR8 BOLTS  
4 - 3/8" GR8 NYLOCK NUTS  
8 - 3/8" GR8 WASHERS



4 - 1/2" X 1-1/4" BUTTON HEAD BP BOLTS  
W/ NYLOCK NUTS



4 - 3/8" X 1" GR5 FLANGE NUTS



PROPORTIONING VALVE ADJUSTMENT KNOB  
& 1/4"-20 X 1" GR8 BOLT



2 - 5/16" 1-1/2" GR8 FLANGE BOLT  
4 - 5/16" WASHERS  
2 - 5/16" NYLOCK NUTS